

PRELIMINARY PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION	PART NO.
CASHBOX CLASP	01-7176
CASHBOX COVER	01-7220
CASHBOX - DEEP	03-7625
CASHBOX HANDLE	12-6589
LEG ADJUSTER NUT	08-7025-B
LEG ADJUSTER	08-7391
CASHBOX DOOR ASSEMBLY	C-8832
MECHANICAL PANEL ASSEMBLY	C-9337
PLUMB BOB AND WIRE ASSEMBLY	A-8476
SWITCH & BRACKET ASSEMBLY	A-8630
VOLUME CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY	H-8866
TILT BRACKET - UPPER	01-3444
TILT BRACKET - LOWER	01-3445
LIGHT REFLECTOR ASSEMBLY	D-8374
COIN DOOR COMPLETE	D-9147
POWER PACK ASSEMBLY	D-9342
FUSE MOUNTING CLIP ASSEMBLY	B-6448-1
CAPACITOR & BRACKET ASSEMBLY	B-8551
TRANSFORMER SHIELD ASSEMBLY	C-8487
* TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY	C-9346
TRANSFORMER BRACKET	01-7130
TRANSFORMER	5610-09563-00
OUTLET MOUNTING BRACKET	01-6948
HEAT SINK PLATE	01-7525
VARISTOR 130V	5017-09044-00
BRIDGE RECTIFIER	5100-09050-00
LINE FILTER	5102-09696-00
FUSE 8A 125V	5730-09252-00
SPEAKER PANEL ASSEMBLY	D-9353
MARQUEE BOTTOM EXTRUSION	01-7267
SPEAKER MOUNTING BRACKET	01-7446
SPEAKER PANEL COVER	03-7650
SPEAKER SHIELD	03-7748
SPEAKER	9555-09382-01
BACK DOOR ASSEMBLY	D-9375
MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY - CPU	B-8015
DRIVER BOARD ASSEMBLY	D-7997
CPU ASSEMBLY	D-8343-512
INSERT ASSEMBLY	D-9292
TERMINAL STRIP	A-8782
MASTER DISPLAY BOARD ASSEMBLY	C-9363
SLAVE DISPLAY ASSEMBLY	C-8364
2/2 SLAVE DISPLAY ASSEMBLY	C-8365
GAME INFORMATION DISPLAY	31-1059-512
LOCK CAM	01-6583
MOUNTING BRACKET - CPU	01-6639

## PRELIMINARY PARTS LIST (Continued)

DESCRIPTION	PART NO.
MOUNTING BRACKET	01-6661
DOOR LOCK RETAINER	01-7264
VENT HOLE COVER	01-7542
BACK DOOR SHIELD	01-7556
VENT HOLE COVER	03-7602
BACK DOOR	11-683-2
SUPPORT BLOCK	11-683-6
SUPPORT BLOCK	11-683-7
CAM LOCK- DOOR	20-6542-TB
BACK DOOR HINGE	20-9327
PCB MOUNTING BOARD ASSEMBLY	D-9470
SOUND ASSEMBLY	C-8277-512
POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY - 7E	D-8345-512
MOUNTING BRACKET - POWER SUPPLY	01-6648
MOUNTING BOARD SHIELD	01-7557
WOOD MOUNTING BOARD	11-692
CONTROL PANEL AND SWITCH ASSEMBLY	R-9289
FLIPPER BUTTON ASSEMBLY	A-8654
SWITCH AND DIODE ASSEMBLY	A-9396
TRUNK LATCH BRACKET	01-6944
CONTROL PANEL HINGE	01-7170
CONTROL PANEL INSERT	01-7497
CONTROL PANEL BRACE	01-7504
CONTROL PANEL MOLDING	03-7654-1
TWO-WAY JOYSTICK	20-9336
CONTROL PANEL SCREENING	31-1051-512
MARQUEE TOP EXTRUSION	01-7266
VENT HOLE DEFLECTOR	01-7323
DOOR STICKER PLATE	01-7516
ADJUSTMENT BRACKET	01-7535
STOP BRACKET	01-7541
CASH BOX KICK PLATE	01-7553
VENT HOLE COVER	03-7602
COIN CHUTE TUBE	03-7653
PLEXIGLAS MIRROR	03-7756
TRUNK LATCH	20-9266
HANDLE	20-9267
SCREENED MARQUEE	31-1052-512
SCREENED GAME GLASS	31-1053-512
PLAYFIELD COMPLETE	512-PL-COMP
SCREENED PLASTICS	31-1006-512
<u>PLAYFIELD LOWER</u>	512-PL-LOWER
STANDUP SWITCH ASSEMBLY	A-4834-J
GENERAL ILLUMINATION RELAY	A-8689
*    STATIONARY TARGET ASSEMBLY	A-9333
*    MICROSWITCH ASSEMBLY - LEFT	A-9381-L
STANDUP SWITCH ASSEMBLY	B-8991
*    LOWER PLAYFIELD HINGE ASSY.	B-9311
*    BALL EJECT ASSEMBLY -R	B-9361-R
SPRING PLATE ASSEMBLY	A-6949-R

## PRELIMINARY PARTS LIST (Continued)

DESCRIPTION	PART NO.
MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY.	A-6950-R
EJECT CAM ASSEMBLY	A-7471-R
COIL PLUNGER ASSEMBLY	A-8050
EJECT SPRING	10-320
COIL AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY	B-9362-R
* FLIPPER ASSEMBLY COMPLETE	C-9356-L
PLUNGER AND CRANK ASSEMBLY	A-8232-L
COIL PLUNGER ASSEMBLY	A-8892
FLIPPER LINK	01-6925-1
COIL PLUNGER	02-3407-1
FLIPPER CRANK ASSY.	A-8893-L
SPACER BUSHING	02-4021
* FLIPPER BASE ASSEMBLY	C-9360-L
* FLIPPER BASE SUB-ASSY.	C-8231-L
MNTNG. BRKT.-FLIPPER	01-6929
MNTNG. BRKT.-LC SW.	01-6945
COLLAR	02-3058-1
ARMATURE STOP	02-3540-1
SWITCH END OF STROKE	SW-10A-50
FLIPPER BUSHING	03-7568
TINNERMAN SPEED NUT	20-6516
COIL ASSEMBLY FLIPPER	FL22-400/30-1000
MOUNTING BRACKET - COIL	01-6928
SPRING - COIL PLUNGER	10-135
LATCH BRACKET	01-7520
SHIM PLATE	01-7539
* PLAYFIELD POST	02-3408
* RUBBER BUMPER POST	02-3905
FASTENING SCREW	02-4002-1
EJECT HOLE SHIELD	03-7351-1
BUMPER POST TRANSPARENT RED	03-7491-9
INSERT 5/8" TRANSPARENT AMBER	03-7640-8
INSERT 3/4" TRANSPARENT GREEN	03-7641-11
INSERT 3/4" TRANSPARENT CLEAR	03-7641-13
INSERT 3/4" TRANSPARENT RED	03-7641-9
ARROW 1-1/2" TRANSPARENT YELLOW	03-7644-12
KICKER SPRING	10-128
BALL GUIDE WIRE 1-1/2"	12-6466-6
BALL GUIDE WIRE 2"	12-6466-8
SUPPORT POST 1-1/16"	20-8926-2
SMALL FLIPPER AND POST	20-9264-6
RUBBER RING 5/16"	23-6300
RUBBER RING 3/4"	23-6301
RUBBER RING 2"	23-6305
FLIPPER RUBBER - RED	23-6553-4
SCREENED LOWER PLAYFIELD	31-1002-512-LW
PLAYFIELD UPPER	512-PL-UPPER
ROLLOVER WIRE & BRKT ASSY.	A-5844-50
* STATIONARY TARGET ASSEMBLY	A-9297
* MICROSWITCH ASSEMBLY - LEFT	A-9381-L
BALLGATE AND WIRE ASSEMBLY	A-9465-L
SWITCH ASSEMBLY	B-8307

## PRELIMINARY PARTS LIST (Continued)

DESCRIPTION	PART NO.
SWITCH AND DIODE ASSEMBLY	B-8410
SWITCH AND DIODE ASSEMBLY	A-8621
JET BUMPER SWITCH ASSEMBLY	B-8928
BUMPER SWITCH ASSEMBLY	A-7459-7
JET BUMPER SWITCH	SW-11A-35
MNTNG. BRKT. BUMPER SW.	01-1168
SWITCH PLATE - CURVED	01-3670
SWITCH ACTUATOR	03-7395
RES. 100 OHM, 1/4W 5%	5010-09036-00
CAP. 22M 16V +/-20	5040-09370-00
DIODE IN 4001 10A	5070-06258-00
* SPINNING TARGET	B-9313
MOUNTING BRACKET SPIN TARGET	01-6324
WASHER NYLON	03-7455
SWITCH ACTUATOR WIRE	12-6605
SCREENED SPIN TARGET	31-1019-512
KICKER SOLENOID ASSEMBLY	B-9330
COIL STOP ASSEMBLY	A-8143
COIL ASSEMBLY	SA-23-850-DC
MOUNTING BRACKET	01-7533
COIL RETAINING BRACKET	01-8-508-S
* KICKER ASSEMBLY	B-9331
COIL PLUNGER ASSEMBLY	A-5103
KICKER MOUNTING BRKT. ASSY.	A-5653
KICKER LEVER COMPLETE	A-9392
KICKER LEVER ASSEMBLY	A-9326
KICKER LEVER	01-7511
DRIVE PAWL HUB	02-2665
PIVOT PIN	02-4137
KICKER PAD	03-7501
* JET BUMPER ASSEMBLY	B-9341
* BALL EJECT ASSEMBLY - RIGHT	B-9361-R-1
* COIL AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY	B-9362-L
BRACKET AND STOP ASSY.	B-7572-1
COIL ASSEMBLY	SG1-23-850-DC
COIL RETAIN BRACKET	01-8-508-5
BALL GUIDE ASSEMBLY	B-9364
BALL GUIDE ASSEMBLY	B-9365
* KICKER SWITCH ASSEMBLY	B-9387
* STANDUP SWITCH ASSEMBLY	B-9389-L
* STANDUP SWITCH ASSEMBLY	B-9389-R
JET BUMPER COIL ASSEMBLY	B-9415
KICKER ASSEMBLY - METAL	B-9464
COIL PLUNGER ASSEMBLY	A-5103
* KICKER CRANK ASSEMBLY-L	A-5652-2
* KICKER MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY.	A-5653
* FLIPPER ASSEMBLY COMPLETE	C-9325-L
PLUNGER AND CRANK ASSY.	A-8232-L
* FLIPPER BASE ASSEMBLY	C-9324-L
COIL ASSEMBLY - FLIPPER	FL-19-400/30-750
* BALL CHUTE ASSEMBLY	D-9374
RAMP PLATE	01-7522
BALL CHUTE	03-7747
PLAYFIELD SUPPORT	20-8926-3